within a period of four weeks from the date of this order, the 

petitioner  shall be released on bail on depositing Rs. 10,000/-  by 

way of demand draft drawn in favour of  informant as ad interim 

victim compensation and furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/-  

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand)   with two sureties of the like 

amount each to the satisfaction of learned Judicial Magistrate, 1st 

class, Jamshedpur in connection with Parsudih P.S. Case No. 201 

of 2017 (G.R. No. 3096 of 2017 )  subject to the condition that the